You

What the world thinks
YouGov / Evening Standard Survey Results

Sample Size: 1,231 London Adults
Fieldwork: 27th - 29th April 2012

Mayoral VI Westminster VI 2010 Vote Assembly VI Gender Age Social Grade |  Ethnicity
Total | Boris | ken | € | con | tab | Y [ con | Lab | M | con | ab | P | Mate | Femate | 16-24 | 25-30| 4059 | 60+ | aBC1|c20E |white | NO™
Deserters Dem Dem Dem white

Weighted Sample| 1231 | 467 | 459 81 312 | 470 | 85 [ 361 | 378 | 249 1290 | 430 | 83 | 607 | 624 | 148|441 |395]247 | 726 | 505 | 862 | 351

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
April  April 27
20-22 29
Headline Voting Intention
Con 31 31 68 3 0 100 O 0 78 5 9 93 2 13 | 32 30 25 26 32 42| 33 29| 37 18
Lab 50 47 9 87 100 0 100 O 7 92 40 3 97 7 45 49 51 59 47 25| 48 45| 3B 77
Lib Dem 8 9 9 4 0 0 0 100]| 1 1 34 1 0 77 9 8 12 8 9 8 8 9 11 3
Other 11 13 14 6 0 0 0 0 14 3 16 3 1 2 13 13 12 7 13 25| 11 17 | 18 2
Other Parties Voting Intention
UKIP 6 8 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 1 2 2 4 5 3 2 3 4 3 4 1
Green 3 3 12 2 0 0 0 0 12 2 5 3 0 0 7 8 4 2 8 19 6 11 | 11 0
BNP 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 2 0 3 2 0
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 1
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 6 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 0 0 1 7 5 9 8 4 5 5 8 6 6
Don'tknow 14 13 11 5 0 0 0 0 10 9 18 8 3 9 9 16 16 15 11 10| 12 14 | 13 13
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Fieldwork: 27th - 29th April 2012

Weighted Sample

In May this year, elections will be held for the post
of London Mayor and for London’s Assembly.

On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely are you to
vote in these elections?

0 - Certain NOT to vote
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10 - Absolutely certain to vote
Don't know

Mayoral Voting intention 1st Preference
[Adjusted by likelihood to vote]
Boris Johnson — Conservative
Ken Livingstone — Labour
Brian Paddick — Liberal Democrat
Lawrence Webb — UKIP/Fresh Choice for London
Siobhan Benita - Independent
Jenny Jones — Green
Carlos Cortiglia — British National Party (BNP)
Mayoral Voting intention: Non Voters
Would Not Vote
Don't know
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Mayoral VI Westminster VI 2010 Vote Assembly VI Gender Age Social Grade |  Ethnicity

Total | Boris | Ken [ " | con | tab [ M | con | tab | M2 | con | tab | U | mate | Female | 18-24| 2530|4050 60+ |aBCt | conE white | MO
Deserters Dem Dem Dem white

1231 | 467 | 450 | 81 | 312|470 | 85 | 361 | 378 | 249 | 290 | 430 | 83 | 607 | 624 | 148 | 441 | 395 | 247 | 726 | 505 | 862 | 351
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
6 | o o 14 |3 2 7|2 3 alo o o|7 4|7 7 4 3|5 7|6 5
1 | o 1 o o 1 3o 1 1|0 1 1|1 1|1 2 2 o1 1|1 2
2 [ o 1 1 o 1 oflo 2 3|0 1 o2 2|6 2 1 1|2 2|2 2
2 |2 2 3 1 2 4f1 1 3|1 2 o1 3|3 3 1 1|1 2|1 a4
1 11 0 1 1 1fo 1 2|0 1 3|1 2|4 1 1 1|2 1|1 2
4 |3 s 5 |2 s 3|2 5 4|2 5 5|4 4o 5 2 4|3 5|3 7
a |2 4 3 |2 4 4|3 3 3|3 3 6|3 4|la 5 3 1|4 3|3 6
a |3 s 6 |3 5 2|2 5 3|2 5 5|4 4|5 a4 5 2|4 a|a a4
7|7 9 8 |6 8 of|8 7 100|6 9 148 7 |9 10 5 6|9 5|7 09
10 |13 10| 6 |14 120 10[21 10 12|12 11 1|11 9 |10 12 9 9|14 5 [10 10
55 | 69 58| 51 |67 50 57|68 60 52|72 62 54|56 55 |37 45 64 71|53 59| 61 44
a |1 2 3 |2 1 13 2 3|1 1 1|3 4|6 5 3 2|3 5|3 5
44 |92 o | s5 |9 7 3a|8 9 33|94 8 32|42 46 |41 33 43 61| 43 45|52 23
a2 | o 9| o 4 8 19| 9 83 34| 3 8 20|41 41 |46 52 43 23|41 42|31 69
6 |4 2| 138 |2 2 4|1 4 17|21 2 su|le 5 |9 6 7 3|7 5|6 5
3 | o 2 6 o 2 2|1 2 6|0 1 2|2 3|2 4 3 1|4 1|3 1
3 |2 o 7 1t 1 ofl2 1 1|1 o 1|4 2|1 2 1 7|2 4|4 o
3 1t 1| 19 |1 2 5|1 2 8|1 1 4|3 3|1 3 3 3[3 2|3 2
1 o o 0 o o ofo o 1]/0 o o1 o]o o 1 1|0 1[1 o
1 o o 0 1 1 oo 1 1|0 o 1]1 1 ]2 1 1 of1 1|1 1
8 |o 1] 3 |3 6 7|5 9 8|3 7 6|6 9 |12 9 8 3|9 6|8 8
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Fieldwork: 27th - 29th April 2012

Weighted Sample

Mayoral Voting intention after reallocation of 2nd
preference votes
[Adjusted by likelihood to vote and after 2nd preference
votes have been reallocated]
Boris Johnson — Conservative
Ken Livingstone — Labour
Mayoral Voting intention: Non Voters after 2nd
preference votes
Would Not Vote
Don't know

There are also due to be elections to the London
Assembly. Here people have two votes, one for a
constituency assembly member, and one for
London-wide list members.

London Voting intention: Constituency
[Adjusted by likelihood to vote]
Con
Lab
Lib Dem
Other

London Voting intention: Constituency Non Voters

Would Not Vote

Don't know
London Voting intention: List
[Adjusted by likelihood to vote]
Con
Lab
Lib Dem
Oth

51
49

10

34
46

11

14

33
44

14
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Mayoral VI Westminster VI 2010 Vote Assembly VI Gender Age Social Grade |  Ethnicity
Total | Boris | Ken [ " | con | tab [ M | con | tab | M2 | con | tab | U | mate | Female | 18-24| 2530|4050 60+ |aBCt | conE white | MO
Deserters Dem Dem Dem white
1231 | 467 | 450 | 81 | 312|470 | 85 | 361 | 378 | 249 | 290 | 430 | 83 | 607 | 624 | 148 | 441 | 395 | 247 | 726 | 505 | 862 | 351
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
52 |00 o | 100 |9 8 70|9 10 53|96 9 68|52 52 |48 40 51 73|52 53|62 27
48 | o 10| o 4 92 30|10 9 47| 4 91 32|48 48 |52 60 49 27| 48 47| 38 73
3 o o 4 1 1 6o 2 7|0 1 6|4 2|3 1 4 2|2 4|3 2
8 |o 1] 3 |3 6 8|5 9 1003 7 6|6 11|10 11 8 4|9 7|8 8
32 |67 3 4 |8 1 4|7 3 9100 0 o0 |30 33 |2 28 32 45|32 31|37 18
s | 8 e | 8 |2 94 2|7 8 370 100 0|44 45 |53 59 44 22|46 43|34 71
8 | 9 4 4 |3 1 8|3 1 3|0 o0 100[8 9 |12 6 9 o9of9 8 f[1 5
15 |16 8| 12 |5 4 m|12 7 22]l0 o o017 138 |9 12 14 24|14 18|19 6
1 11 o o o 2|1 o 1o o o1 1 ]o 1 2 ofo 2|1 1
122 |12 5 | 14 [7 4 9|11 8 150 0 o011 13 [19 16 7 9 [12 12|13 8
30 |66 2 3 |8 o 3|7 2 8|9 o0 4|2 32|23 21 33 43|30 31|36 16
a4 | 7 e | 70 |1 92 3|7 8 3|1 9 5|43 45 |54 59 42 21|45 42|32 74
8 | 9 4 5 [3 1 8|2 1 322 o s&f9o 7 |11 7 9 7|8 8|9 5
18 |18 o| 23 |6 6 12|15 9o 25[4 4 6|19 16|12 13 16 28|17 19|22 5
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You

What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 27th - 29th April 2012

Mayoral VI Westminster VI 2010 Vote Assembly VI Gender Age Social Grade |  Ethnicity
Total | Boris | Ken [ " | con | tab [ M | con | tab | M2 | con | tab | U | mate | Female | 18-24| 2530|4050 60+ |aBCt | conE white | MO
Deserters Dem Dem Dem white
Weighted Sample| 1231 467 | 459 81 312 | 470 | 85 | 361 | 378 | 249 [ 290 | 430 | 83 | 607 | 624 | 148 [ 441 | 395 | 247 | 726 | 505 | 862 | 351
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
London Voting intention: List Other Voters
[Adjusted by likelihood to vote]
United Kingdom Independence Party (UKIP) 5 8 11 1 3 3 1 1 10 3 5 2 0 0 9 7 3 4 6 18 7 10 10 1
Green 6 5 2 5 15 0 3 10 1 4 11 0 2 4 4 6 3 6 5 6 6 5 6 2
British National Party (BNP) 1 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 2 2 1 3 2 0
Trade Union and Socialist Coalition 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
Christian Peoples Alliance 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0
English Democrats 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
House Party 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National Front 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
An independent candidate 0 1 1 0 4 1 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0
London Voting intention: List Non Voters
Would Not Vote 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 1
Don't know 15 12 12 6 14 7 4 12 9 8 17 4 2 5 10 14 15 16 9 10 13 11 13 9
From what you have seen so far, how would you
rate each of the following candidates' Mayoral
election campaigns?
Boris Johnson
Excellent 12 10 23 3 9 26 5 6 23 4 4 29 4 2 12 9 13 9 11 11 11 9 11 10
Good 24 30 53 17 23 51 19 25 | 48 21 26 | 49 18 34 30 29 29 26 25 43 31 28 31 27
TOTAL EXCELLENT/GOOD 36 40 76 20 32 77 24 31 71 25 30 78 22 36 42 38 42 35 36 54 42 37 42 37
Fair 24 24 19 29 33 16 28 37 20 24 31 17 30 35 24 25 21 24 27 23 26 22 24 27

Poor 16 14 1 2 21 15 2 23 18 1 23 14 | 16 12 12 17 15 9 14 14| 14 13
Awful 12 13 1 2 21 10 3 22 12 1 21 8 14 12 8 13 17 10| 10 17 | 12 14
TOTAL POOR/ AWFUL 28 27 2 46 26 4 42 25 5) 45 30 2 44 22 30 24 20 30 32 19 24 31 26 27
Don'tknow 11 9 3 3 3 3
Ken Livingstone

Excellent 6 9 0 20 7 2 19 0 4 17 3 2 19 3 11 7 12 10 9 4 8 9 4 19

Good 21 20 7 44 10 7 39 12 7 37 16 7 40 14| 21 20 25 24 19 13|22 18| 16 30

TOTAL EXCELLENT/ GOOD 27 29 7 64 17 9 58 12 11 54 19 9 59 17 32 27 37 34 28 17 30 27 20 49
Fair 22 24 21 26 43 20 27 34|20 26 30) 20 29 34| 22 25 21 25 26 19| 23 25| 24 25

Poor 20 19 32 5 17 30 7 23 | 26 9 27 | 29 8 26 | 21 18 13 16 17 33| 21 17 | 23 11

Awful 21 19 35 1 20 37 4 23 | 38 6 14 | 38 3 17 | 20 18 16 13 23 26| 18 21| 24 6

TOTAL POOR/ AWFUL 41 38 67 6 37 67 11 46 64 15 41 67 11 43 41 36 29 29 40 59 39 38 47 17
Don'tknow 11 9 5 4 3 4 3 7 5 5 9 4 2 7 5 12 14 12 6 5 8 10 8 9
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You

What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 27th - 29th April 2012

Mayoral VI Westminster VI 2010 Vote Assembly VI Gender Age Social Grade |  Ethnicity
Total | Boris | Ken | K" | con | tab | %P [ con | tab | M | con | Lab | M'® | male | Femate | 18-24 | 25-30| 4059 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2nE [white | NOT
Deserters Dem Dem Dem white

Weighted Sample| 1231 | 467 | 459 81 312 1470 | 85 [ 361|378 249|290 | 430 | 83 | 607 | 624 | 148|441 |395)247 | 726 | 505 | 862 | 351

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Brian Paddick
Excellent 3 2 0 3 1 o 3 41 3 2]1 1 7] 3 1 3 3 2 o2 1|1 a4
Good 8 10 9 13 17 8 13 17| 9 11 12| 8 13 22|12 8 [11 11 100 7 |12 7| 8 14
TOTAL EXCELLENT/GOOD 11 12 9 16 18 8 16 21 10 14 14 9 14 29 15 9 14 14 12 7 14 8 9 18
Fair 27 29 30 31 35 33 31 41|31 29 36|38 31 46|30 28 |30 290 28 30|32 25|26 35
Poor 23 21 24 21 12 23 20 16|22 20 21|25 21 12|21 20 (14 17 22 28|19 22| 24 12
Awful 15 15 16 13 11 15 13 7 |17 14 13|15 13 1 |19 11 | 9 12 18 19|11 =21 | 17 10
TOTAL POOR/AWFUL 38 36 40 34 23 38 33 23 39 34 34 40 34 13 40 31 23 29 40 47 30 43 41 22
Don'tknow 25 24 |21 19| 23 |20 19 15|21 23 17|18 20 13|15 32 |34 28 20 17| 24 24| 23 25
How well or badly do you think Boris Johnson is
doing his job as Mayor of London?
Very well 12 10 | 25 2 | 8 | 29 3 4 | 2% 2 3 | 32 3 3 | 10 10 | 10 8 11 13| 1 9 | 1 8
Fairly well 43 a7 72 29 a7 64 32 62|62 31 51|62 31 60| 47 46 |48 43 42 58| 49 43 | 50 40
TOTAL WELL 55 57 97 31 55 93 35 66 88 33 54 94 34 63 57 56 58 51 53 71 60 52 61 48
Fairly badly 24 24 2 44 26 3 39 24| 7 3 20| 3 41 26|25 24 |23 27 25 20| 25 24| 23 28
Very badly 13 13 0 23 8 2 22 7|3 23 1|1 22 8|14 11 [10 11 18 8 |10 17| 11 14
TOTAL BADLY 37 37 2 67 34 5 61 31 10 62 40 4 63 34 39 35 33 38 43 28 35 41 34 42
Don'tknow 8 6 | 1 2| 12 |2 4 4|3 5 6|2 3 4|5 8|8 11 4 1|6 8] 5 10
How well or badly do you think Ken Livingston did
his job as Mayor of London?
Verywell 9 13 | 3 31 | 8 | 4 26 8 | 5 26 8 | 4 27 1o| 15 12 | 13 14 16 9 | 13 14 | 10 23
Fairly well 40 36 18 58 50 17 57 33| 17 53 43| 16 57 39| 38 34 |37 42 34 26|39 30|32 45
TOTAL WELL 49 49 21 89 58 21 83 41 22 79 51 20 84 49 53 46 50 56 50 35 52 44 42 68
Fairly badly ~ 22 23 36 8 19 35 10 37|30 14 29|34 10 20|21 25 |15 20 24 33|23 24| 26 17
Very badly 20 20 0 0 14 41 3 19|42 4 13|44 2 17|22 19 [18 12 22 31|18 22| 25 7
TOTAL BADLY 42 43 7% 8 33 76 13 56 72 18 42 78 12 46 42 44 33 32 46 64 41 46 51 24
Don'tknow 10 8 | 4 3| 9 |3 4 3|5 4 7|3 3 6|5 1|1 11 4 2|7 9|7 o9
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Fieldwork: 27th - 29th April 2012

Weighted Sample

Who do you think has achieved more for London
during their time as Mayor?
Ken Livingstone has achieved much more 16
Ken Livingstone has achieved a little more 17
TOTAL KEN MORE 33
Both have achieved about the same 20
Boris Johnson has achieved a little more 18
Boris Johnson has achieved much more 12
TOTAL BORIS MORE 30
Don't know 17

What issues do you think it is most important for the
Mayor of London to focus on? (Please choose up to
two issues)

Tackling crime 43

Improving transport 40

Cost of living in London 31

Creating jobs 26

Affordable housing 25

Making the Olympics a success 6

Promoting London abroad 4

Don't know 7

Thinking about Boris Johnson, which of the
following qualities do you think he has? (Please tick
all that apply)
Charismatic 49
Sticks to what he believes in 28
Honest 19
Strong 18
A natural leader 19
Decisive 16
In touch with the concerns of ordinary people 11
Good inacrisis 12
None of these 23
Don'tknow 13

You

What the world thinks

Mayoral VI Westminster VI 2010 Vote Assembly VI Gender Age Social Grade |  Ethnicity

Total | Boris | Ken [ " | con | tab [ M | con | tab | M2 | con | tab | U | mate | Female | 18-24| 2530|4050 60+ |aBCt | conE white | MO
Deserters Dem Dem Dem white

1231 | 467 | 450 | 81 | 312|470 | 85 | 361 | 378 | 249 | 290 | 430 | 83 | 607 | 624 | 148 | 441 | 395 | 247 | 726 | 505 | 862 | 351
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
18 | 1 4| 138 |4 35 10|66 35 13|4 37 10|19 17 |15 19 20 13|17 19| 15 24
21 | 3 41| 14 [7 38 16| 7 34 24| 5 39 20|25 16 |25 24 20 13|24 1617 31
39 4 8 27 11 73 26 13 69 37 9 76 30 44 33 40 43 40 26 41 35 32 55
16 |16 11| 24 |14 12 26|15 14 22|14 12 26|15 17 |13 15 19 15|16 17 | 16 16
20 |44 2| 25 [40 6 32|36 6 22|30 4 30|20 21|13 17 19 34|20 21|24 12
12 |30 o 7 |32 1 103 1 7|3 2 6|13 12|15 8 14 17|12 13|15 5
3 74 2 32 72 7 42 6 7 29 74 6 36 33 33 28 25 33 51 32 34 39 17
13 |s 5| 17 |4 7 6|6 o 113 6 7|8 17 [19 17 8 8|11 15|12 12
40 | 54 28| 36 |54 30 38|54 28 30|54 30 41|41 390 |36 32 44 51|43 36|43 33
40 |44 43| a1 |46 41 46|43 38 50|46 42 37|47 34 |34 42 43 36|45 34|41 39
33 |27 3| 35 |20 36 27|27 35 36|25 3 34|20 38 |32 30 30 20[32 35|32 36
30 |20 34| 32 |27 3 27|20 34 23|27 37 28|27 33|30 20 31 31|26 36|28 35
28 | 20 35| 33 [17 34 40|20 36 32|16 34 36|26 30 |25 26 20 34|25 32|31 20
7 |9 6| 11 |8 6 5|7 6 5|9 5 7|5 8|8 7 5 8|8 6|6 8
3 |4 2 2 |3 2 a4 2 1|5 1 2|4 1|3 2 4 1|3 1|2 3
3 11 1 1 2 2|2 3 2|1 1 o3 4|6 4 3 1|3 4|3 5
51 | 73 36| s0 |77 38 55|71 36 53|76 38 52|56 45 |45 48 51 57| 57 42| 56 40
30 |54 15| 25 [s6 16 35|53 16 27|56 17 43|31 20 |32 21 33 41|30 30|34 21
22 |46 6 | 20 [46 10 27|40 12 18|43 10 25|26 18 |27 17 22 27|23 20|25 15
21 |44 7| 17 |4 8 25|40 10 19|46 9 28|22 21 |20 18 23 25|22 20|23 18
19 |41 4| 19 |4 7 14|41 7 13|45 6 16|21 17 |14 16 20 25|21 17 |21 14
18 |35 8| 18 [37 11 19|32 9 17|36 10 28|20 17 |20 16 18 24|20 16|20 17
14 |31 a4 8 |20 5 10|28 7 10|30 4 5|16 13|18 10 15 19|14 15|17 8
13 |25 6 o |28 7 10|25 7 9|28 7 10|13 13|15 11 14 14|14 11|13 13
21 | 2 3| 25 [ 3 3 15| 4 35 222 35 17|20 22 |15 22 26 15|17 27|20 23
o | 2 9 7 |2 9 2|5 10 7|3 9 4|6 13|16 13 6 4|8 11| 7 14
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Fieldwork: 27th - 29th April 2012

Weighted Sample

Thinking about Ken Livingstone, which of the
following qualities do you think he has? (Please tick
all that apply)
In touch with the concerns of ordinary people
Sticks to what he believes in
Decisive
Strong
A natural leader
Good in a crisis
Honest
Charismatic
None of these
Don't know

Thinking about Brian Paddick, which of the
following qualities do you think he has? (Please tick
all that apply)
Honest
Sticks to what he believes in
In touch with the concerns of ordinary people
Decisive
Good in a crisis
Strong
A natural leader
Charismatic
None of these
Don't know

Every elector in London should have received an
official 32-page pamphlet containing information
about the coming elections for the Mayor and
Assembly, including messages from each of the
candidates for Mayor.
Which of these applies to you?
I have received the pamphlet and spent some time
going through it
| have received the pamphlet and glanced at some of its
contents
I have received the pamphlet but not looked through it
at all
| have not received the pamphlet
Not sure whether the pamphlet has arrived or not

33
31
16
14
12
14
12
14
28
14
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Mayoral VI Westminster VI 2010 Vote Assembly VI Gender Age Social Grade |  Ethnicity

Total | Boris | Ken [ " | con | tab [ M | con | tab | M2 | con | tab | U | mate | Female | 18-24| 2530|4050 60+ |aBCt | conE white | MO
Deserters Dem Dem Dem white

1231 | 467 | 450 | 81 | 312|470 | 85 | 361 | 378 | 249 | 290 | 430 | 83 | 607 | 624 | 148 | 441 | 395 | 247 | 726 | 505 | 862 | 351
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
37 | 15 68| 39 |18 64 20|16 62 39|18 64 38|42 33 |32 35 43 33|30 35|33 47
33 |20 53| 38 [21 49 34|10 49 37|20 52 31|35 30 |27 30 41 20|34 31|32 36
17 | 8 30| 16 |9 26 18|10 24 21| 8 27 17|19 15 |16 17 20 11|17 17 | 14 24
6 | 6 31| 14 |5 27 15| 9 24 16| 6 28 14|17 16 |14 18 17 12|16 16 | 13 26
15 | 6 30| 11 |9 26 10|09 24 16| 7 27 1217 13 |16 19 14 10|16 14 |11 24
15 | 6 30| 12 |9 27 12|09 24 14| 8 28 1217 14 |15 15 20 o |17 14|11 28
14 | 2 32| 2 |3 28 9|4 22 1|3 2 13[16 11 |13 16 14 9|16 11| 9 25
14 |8 2| 8 |10 21 12|09 2 13| 9 22 13|16 11 [10 13 18 10|15 11 |12 18
28 |54 2| 31 [s52 8 27|51 10 25|54 7 26|27 30 |20 22 20 45|27 31|35 13
12 |8 7| 13 |7 8 9|7 8 122/6 8 10|8 16|25 17 6 5|10 15|10 16
20 | 24 18| 20 |24 18 42|22 17 28|24 17 46|26 13 |11 16 23 24|22 16|21 17
16 |20 14| 20 |20 14 41|19 14 24|20 13 48|19 13 |17 14 16 18| 18 14 | 17 14
13 |14 14| o |14 13 28|11 15 18|14 12 28|16 11 |15 12 14 12|15 11|13 14
7 |7 8 7 |7 8 185 7 13|5 8 26|10 4 [10 10 4 4|8 5|6 10
7 |7 7| 1|7 7 1|6 7 107 5 20|8 6|8 8 6 4|6 7|7 6
6 |6 7 7 |5 6 2[4 7 10|6 6 20|88 4|7 8 6 2|6 6|5 8
4 |3 s 4 |3 4 104 4 5|3 4 ofle6 2|3 6 4 1[5 3[3 6
4 |5 s| 12 |4 6 8|3 6 6|5 5 9|5 4|3 6 4 3|4 5|3 8
20 |21 20| 12 [20 21 5|22 2 15|22 20 4|22 18 |7 19 24 25|17 25|23 15
43 | 39 43| 44 |38 42 27|41 40 38|37 45 20|33 53 |63 44 39 36| 42 45| 42 46
22 | 26 25| 28 |24 26 12|25 22 24|25 24 18|24 19 |20 17 23 31|21 23|22 22
30 |34 33| 238 [35 31 41|33 33 31|36 32 37|32 20 |18 27 34 38|31 20|34 22
15 |15 14| 8 |16 12 15|17 14 15|17 14 16|13 17 |18 15 15 13| 16 14 | 14 19
21 |17 19| 27 [18 20 18|17 20 20|17 20 16|20 22 |24 26 19 13|19 24 [ 20 23
122 |7 9| 138 |7 10 157 12 0|5 9 13|11 13|22 14 10 6|13 11|10 15
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Fieldwork: 27th - 29th April 2012

Mayoral VI Westminster VI 2010 Vote Assembly VI Gender Age Social Grade |  Ethnicity
Total | Boris | Ken [ " | con | tab [ M | con | tab | M2 | con | tab | U | mate | Female | 18-24| 2530|4050 60+ |aBCt | conE white | MO
Deserters Dem Dem Dem white
Weighted Sample| 1231 467 | 459 81 312 | 470 | 85 | 361 | 378 | 249 [ 290 | 430 | 83 | 607 | 624 | 148 [ 441 | 395 | 247 | 726 | 505 | 862 | 351
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the candidates, if any, would you most like
to go for a drink with?
Boris Johnson 35 67 14 31 66 17 34 | 62 17 28 68 18 30 36 33 40 31 34 39 39 29 39 24
Ken Livingstone 16 1 38 7 2 35 5 5 35 10 2 38 6 16 16 16 17 20 8 16 16 12 26
Siobhan Benita 6 4 6 14 4 7 7 4 5 12 4 6 9 8 4 3 6 6 8 7 5 6 7
Brian Paddick 5 4 5 4 4 5 20 2 6 9 2 4 21 7 3 4 6 7 1 5 5 4 7
Jenny Jones 3 2 5 5 1 3 8 0 5 3 2 2 4 4 3 4 3 2 5 4 3 4 2
Lawrence Webb 1 1 2 1 2 1 0 2 2 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 3 1 2 1 1
Carlos Cortiglia 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
None of them 24 18 23 30 17 24 19 21 22 29 17 24 23 19 29 19 24 25 27 20 32 25 22
Don't know 8 3 7 8 3 7 5 4 9 7 2 6 6 6 10 14 11 4 7 9 7 7 9
Which candidate do you think best understands the
concerns of...
Commuters
Ken Livingstone 38 12 74 30 15 66 27 15 64 43 15 67 31 43 33 28 41 43 30| 38 37 32 50
Boris Johnson 25 54 6 23 56 12 26 | 48 13 18 57 12 24 27 24 24 18 26 39 26 25 27 22
Brian Paddick 3 3 2 2 2 2 12 3 2 5 3 2 12 4 2 7 2 4 2 3 3 3 2
Siobhan Benita 2 2 1 6 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 4 2 2 0 3 1 3 3 1 2 2
Jenny Jones 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 3 2 1 2 1
Lawrence Webb 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 0
Carlos Cortiglia 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
None of them 10 10 3 11 9 5 14 11 5 11 9 4 9 10 10 5 11 12 8 9 11 11 7
Don't know 19 17 13 26 15 13 17 19 13 18 14 14 18 12 26 35 24 13 13 19 20 21 16
Poorer Londoners
Ken Livingstone 40 17 76 38 20 71 26|18 69 39| 20 72 32| 46 33 38 40 47 29| 42 36| 33 55
Boris Johnson 11 24 2 5 28 3 3 24 4 4 27 4 3 12 9 8 7 11 17 10 11 12 8
Brian Paddick 3 4 2 3 2 1 20 2 2 8 3 1 21 4 2 4 3 3 2 4 2 3 3
Jenny Jones 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 1 3 3 1 8 3 3 3 2 3 4 3 2 3 3
Siobhan Benita 3 2 1 6 2 3 1 3 2 5 3 2 2 3 2 1 3 2 5 3 3 3 2
Lawrence Webb 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 3 1 1 1 1
Carlos Cortiglia 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 3 1 2 1 1
None of them 15 20 3 15 18 5 21 19 6 17 19 4 14 13 16 7 12 17 21 13 17 17 8
Don't know 24 28 12 30 25 14 24| 29 14 22 25 14 19 16 32 38 30 17 18 23 27 27 19

8 © 2012 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.com



You

What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 27th - 29th April 2012

Mayoral VI Westminster VI 2010 Vote Assembly VI Gender Age Social Grade |  Ethnicity
Total | Boris | Ken [ " | con | tab [ M | con | tab | M2 | con | tab | U | mate | Female | 18-24| 2530|4050 60+ |aBCt | conE white | MO
Deserters Dem Dem Dem white
Weighted Sample| 1231 467 | 459 81 312 | 470 | 85 | 361 | 378 | 249 [ 290 | 430 | 83 | 607 | 624 | 148 [ 441 | 395 | 247 | 726 | 505 | 862 | 351
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Homeowners
Boris Johnson 31 56 18 27 59 20 29 53 20 25 64 22 35 34 27 24 21 37 43 31 30 35 21
Ken Livingstone 19 2 44 10 4 41 5 5 38 18 4 41 12 21 16 18 23 17 13 19 18 13 30
Brian Paddick 3 3 3 5 3 3 12 1 4 4 2 3 13 4 2 5 4 3 1 4 3 3 5
Lawrence Webb 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 2 1 2 0 0 4 2 2 0 1 1 5 1 2 2 1
Siobhan Benita 2 1 1 5 1 2 1 1 1 4 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 3 2 1 2 2
Jenny Jones 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 2
Carlos Cortiglia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
None of them 11 10 7 14 9 9 13 10 10 13 8 8 7 11 12 7 10 16 9 11 13 11 12
Don't know 31 27 24 39 22 24 35 27 26 33 20 25 26 24 38 43 38 25 23 30 33 33 28
Ethnic minorities
Ken Livingstone 34 20 58 24 21 55 21 21 53 36 21 56 25 40 29 26 33 38 35 36 32 28 48
Boris Johnson 10 23 3 11 26 5 6 23 4 4 27 5 6 10 10 9 8 11 13 9 12 11 7
Brian Paddick 3 4 2 3 3 2 12 3 3 6 3 2 13 5 2 7 3 3 3 4 3 4 3
Siobhan Benita 3 3 2 9 3 3 8 3 3 7 4 2 10 4 3 4 3 3 6 4 3 4 2
Jenny Jones 2 2 2 1 2 1 4 1 2 2 1 1 4 3 1 2 3 1 1 2 1 2 3
Carlos Cortiglia 2 2 2 0 2 2 5 1 2 3 2 2 9 3 2 3 1 2 4 2 3 2 2
Lawrence Webb 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1
None of them 14 15 8 11 14 9 15 14 10 17 14 10 7 13 15 9 13 19 11 14 14 14 15
Don't know 30 30 22 41 28 21 28 33 23 25 27 21 24 22 38 42 36 22 26 29 32 34 20
Middle class Londoners
Boris Johnson 43 68 33 36 71 32 41|62 35 39|74 32 36| 45 40 45 31 47 55| 45 39 | 47 32
Ken Livingstone 16 2 36 12 4 34 3 6 31 14 3 36 11 20 13 12 20 16 11 14 18 11 28
Brian Paddick 5 2 7 4 2 6 22 2 5 11 1 6 21 7 4 3 5 7 5 6 5 5 5
Lawrence Webb 2 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 2 1 0 2 1 1 3 0 2 2 2 1 3
Siobhan Benita 2 1 1 5 1 2 5 1 1 5 1 1 6 1 2 1 2 2 3 3 1 2 2
Jenny Jones 1 2 2 2 1 1 3 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1
Carlos Cortiglia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
None of them 9 7 5 12 5 6 5 9 7 8 5 6 2 9 9 4 10 12 6 8 11 9 9
Don't know 21 18 15 29 15 16 21 18 16 21 14 16 22 13 29 33 27 14 16 21 22 22 19
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You

What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 27th - 29th April 2012

Mayoral VI Westminster VI 2010 Vote Assembly VI Gender Age Social Grade |  Ethnicity
Total | Boris | Ken [ " | con | tab [ M | con | tab | M2 | con | tab | U | mate | Female | 18-24| 2530|4050 60+ |aBCt | conE white | MO
Deserters Dem Dem Dem white
Weighted Sample| 1231 467 | 459 81 312 | 470 | 85 | 361 | 378 | 249 [ 290 | 430 | 83 | 607 | 624 | 148 [ 441 | 395 | 247 | 726 | 505 | 862 | 351
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Older Londoners
Ken Livingstone 29 9 59 29 10 57 24 11 54 27 9 58 24 32 26 22 30 34 23 29 29 23 43
Boris Johnson 18 43 3 11 50 5 11 | 43 6 10 | 49 5 15 20 17 13 12 20 31 19 18 22 9
Brian Paddick 3 2 3 1 3 2 12 2 2 7 3 3 13 5 2 4 4 4 1 4 2 3 5
Jenny Jones 2 2 3 0 2 1 4 1 2 3 2 1 2 3 2 1 2 3 1 2 3 2 1
Lawrence Webb 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 3 0 2 2 1 3 1 1 3 1 2 2 2 2 2
Carlos Cortiglia 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 2 0 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 2
Siobhan Benita 1 1 0 3 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 0 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 0
None of them 14 16 6 11 13 7 17 14 10 17 12 8 13 13 15 9 12 15 20 13 16 15 10
Don't know 29 25 22 44 20 23 30 | 26 21 32 21 22 28 21 36 46 36 22 18 30 28 30 26
People like you
Ken Livingstone 26 1 63 16 3 58 7 6 56 23 5 59 12 28 25 25 28 31 18 26 27 20 41
Boris Johnson 23 55 3 12 63 6 12 55 7 12 63 6 15 25 21 15 18 25 35 24 21 27 14
Brian Paddick 4 4 3 5 2 3 28 2 4 11 1 3 30 5 3 6 4 5 3 6 2 5 4
Siobhan Benita 3 3 2 14 4 4 2 2 3 7 4 3 5 5 2 4 5 2 3 3 3 3 5
Jenny Jones 2 0 3 1 0 2 6 0 2 4 0 2 3 2 2 2 2 1 3 3 1 2 2
Lawrence Webb 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 4 1 2 2 1
Carlos Cortiglia 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 3 0 2 1 1
None of them 15 14 8 18 11 9 21 13 11 19 11 8 14 14 16 11 12 18 18 14 17 17 11
Don't know 23 19 16 33 16 18 25 19 17 23 15 19 21 17 30 37 29 17 14| 22 24 24 23
Which candidate would you most trust to deal with
the issue of...
Improving transport
Ken Livingstone 36 7 7 33 8 69 28| 11 65 39 9 70 32| 40 33 35 40 39 26|37 3| 30 51
Boris Johnson 33 75 5 29 76 12 32|68 13 28| 76 11 35| 36 31 30 24 34 53|34 33|37 25
Brian Paddick 2 1 2 2 1 2 11 1 3 4 1 2 10 3 2 2 2 4 1 2 2 3 2
Jenny Jones 1 0 2 3 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1
Lawrence Webb 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 3 1 1 1 0
Carlos Cortiglia 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1
Siobhan Benita 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
None of them 9 4 3 9 5 4 10 5 5 12 4 3 4 9 8 4 10 10 6 7 11 9 6
Don't know 16 11 10 22 9 11 17 12 11 16 8 12 17 9 23 27 22 10 9 16 17 17 13
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You

What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 27th - 29th April 2012

Mayoral VI Westminster VI 2010 Vote Assembly VI Gender Age Social Grade |  Ethnicity
Total | Boris | Ken | K" | con | tab | %P [ con | tab | M | con | Lab | M'® | male | Femate | 18-24 | 25-30| 4059 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2nE [white | NOT
Deserters Dem Dem Dem white

Weighted Sample| 1231 | 467 | 459 81 312 1470 | 85 [ 361|378 249|290 | 430 | 83 | 607 | 624 | 148|441 |395)247 | 726 | 505 | 862 | 351

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Tackling crime
Boris Johnson 29 62 9 29 64 14 13 | 58 13 20| 68 12 15| 31 26 24 23 28 43129 28| 31 24
Ken Livingstone 21 2 50 12 4 48 4 7 45 15 4 49 7 21 22 21 24 22 14| 20 24| 16 33
Brian Paddick 19 19 17 23 14 16 56| 14 16 33| 14 17 56 | 23 14 18 16 21 20| 21 14 | 21 13
Jenny Jones 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Lawrence Webb 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 3 1 1 1 1
Carlos Cortiglia 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0
Siobhan Benita 1 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1
None of them 10 5 7 9 5 7 9 5 11 11 4 7 3 10 10 4 9 15 8 9 13 1 10 10
Don't know 18 11 13 23 100 12 17| 13 12 19 8 13 18 | 10 25 31 24 11 9 18 18 | 18 17
The cost of living in London
Ken Livingstone 30 6 68 22 7 63 17 | 10 58 29 6 64 19 | 34 27 29 35 32 21|30 31| 24 44
Boris Johnson 22 51 3 16 54 6 14 | 49 8 14 | 57 5 14 | 20 24 23 13 22 36| 21 22| 26 11
Brian Paddick 3 4 2 8 3 2 13 2 3 5 2 2 15 5 2 2 4 4 2 3 3 3 5
Jenny Jones 2 1 3 1 0 2 3 0 2 2 1 2 3 3 2 1 3 2 2 3 1 2 3
Lawrence Webb 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 2 1 2 2 1 1 1
Carlos Cortiglia 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 0
Siobhan Benita 1 0 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 2 2 1 0 1 2 2 2 1 1 1
None of them 17 15 7 21 14 9 26 13 13 22 13 10 19 18 15 11 13 22 17 16 17 18 14
Don't know 22 22 14 27 19 14 28| 20 14 25| 17 15 27| 17 28 33 28 15 17| 23 22| 24 19
Creating jobs
Boris Johnson 26 59 6 30 62 12 18| 55 10 23| 62 12 21| 27 25 20 21 27 38| 27 25| 30 19
Ken Livingstone 25 3 60 11 5 54 14 6 52 22 4 54 19 | 28 22 25 29 25 18| 25 25| 20 37
Brian Paddick 2 2 1 0 2 0 13 2 2 5 1 0 16 3 2 4 2 3 0 2 2 2 2
Jenny Jones 2 1 2 3 1 2 1 0 3 1 1 2 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 1 2 2
Lawrence Webb 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 2 0 0 2 1 1 2 0 3 2 1 1 2
Carlos Cortiglia 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0
Siobhan Benita 1 0 1 4 0 2 1 1 2 3 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 2 1 1 1 1
None of them 16 13 11 18 10 11 24 12 14 21 10 11 15 18 15 12 13 22 16 16 17 17 14
Don't know 25 21 17 33 18 18 27| 22 17 24| 18 19 27| 18 31 35 30 17 21| 24 25| 25 23
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You

What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 27th - 29th April 2012

Mayoral VI Westminster VI 2010 Vote Assembly VI Gender Age Social Grade |  Ethnicity
Total | Boris | Ken [ " | con | tab [ M | con | tab | M2 | con | tab | U | mate | Female | 18-24| 2530|4050 60+ |aBCt | conE white | MO
Deserters Dem Dem Dem white
Weighted Sample| 1231 | 467 | 459 81 312 [ 470 | 85 | 361 [ 378 | 249 | 290 | 430 | 83 | 607 | 624 | 148|441 | 395|247 | 726 | 505 | 862 | 351
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Helping London out of recession
Boris Johnson 28 63 5 26 67 11 23|59 10 24| 67 10 33| 31 26 24 23 28 4230 26| 32 20
Ken Livingstone 23 1 56 13 3 51 10 5 50 20 2 53 10 | 24 22 28 25 24 16 24 23| 19 32
Brian Paddick 2 1 2 1 1 2 9 2 3 4 3 1 9 3 2 2 3 3 1 3 1 2 2
Lawrence Webb 2 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 3 2 2 2 2
Jenny Jones 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 4 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
Carlos Cortiglia 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0
Siobhan Benita 1 0 1 3 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1
None of them 18 12 14 19 12 14 2212 19 21|12 15 13| 20 16 12 15 24 17 (17 19 | 18 18
Don't know 24 19 19 35 14 19 30| 19 16 27| 14 20 29| 16 32 31 30 18 19| 22 27 | 24 24
Uniting different communities in London
Ken Livingstone 27 4 60 16 7 56 11 9 53 26 5 57 16 | 31 23 26 30 29 21 28 27| 22 40
Boris Johnson 18 42 4 19 46 8 8 39 8 11 | 48 7 6 18 18 19 15 17 27 (19 17 | 20 16
Brian Paddick 5 6 3 6 4 3 23 4 5 11 4 3 25 8 3 6 5 7 4 6 5 6 4
Jenny Jones 2 1 2 4 0 2 7 1 1 4 0 1 10 2 2 1 2 2 3 3 1 2 2
Carlos Cortiglia 2 2 1 1 2 1 0 2 1 1 2 1 4 2 1 2 1 1 3 1 2 2 2
Siobhan Benita 2 2 1 6 2 2 1 2 2 3 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 3 2 2 1 2 1
Lawrence Webb 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
None of them 15 16 9 9 16 8 16 16 11 18 15 9 8 17 14 11 13 19 17 15 17 16 13
Don't know 27 26 19 38 23 20 31|27 19 26| 23 21 28| 18 36 34 32 22 23|26 30|29 22
Here are some statements that different people have
made about what has happened in London over the
past four years. In each case, do you think it is true
or untrue?
The crime rate has fallen by more than 10%
True 27 41 21 32 46 22 31|39 22 23|48 21 34| 30 25 24 26 25 35| 28 26| 28 26
Untrue 39 26 48 28 24 47 41 | 29 48 43| 23 48 38| 39 39 39 33 48 36 37 42| 39 40
Not sure 34 33 30 40 30 30 28|32 30 33|30 31 28| 31 36 38 41 27 29| 3 32| 33 34
Last summer's riots was a result of London's ethnic
diversity, which has led to division and
confrontation
True 25 30 25 14 30 23 11|35 22 17| 33 23 20| 26 25 20 22 24 36| 20 33| 27 22
Untrue 58 57 62 79 56 64 77|50 65 71|55 65 69| 60 57 61 58 65 47 65 49 | 58 59
Not sure 16 13 13 7 14 13 11 15 13 12 12 12 11 14 18 20 20 11 16 14 19 15 19
Delays on the tube have been cut by 40%
True 19 30 16 17 33 17 14|28 13 20| 31 18 17 | 22 17 20 19 19 20| 21 17| 19 19
Untrue 43 29 55 40 29 55 50| 32 54 44| 32 55 50| 44 42 42 42 47 37 | 43 43 | 41 48
Not sure 38 41 29 43 38 28 35|40 33 36|38 27 33| 34 42 38 39 34 44| 36 40| 40 33
Tube fares have risen faster than inflation
True 76 71 83 80 70 83 76| 72 83 79|70 84 72| 80 73 68 76 80 77|78 75| 78 72
Untrue 6 8 7 9 9 8 5 6 7 5 8 7 9 8 4 1 7 6 4 7 6 5 11
Not sure 17 21 10 11 20 9 191 22 10 16| 22 8 19 | 12 22 21 17 14 19| 16 19 | 17 17
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Fieldwork: 27th - 29th April 2012

Weighted Sample

The number of police officers on the street has
increased by 1,000
True
Untrue
Not sure

Boris Johnson has broken most of the promises he
made at the last mayoral election in 2008

True
Untrue
Not sure

Here are some policies that different candidates for
Mayor have put forward. Which three or four, if any,
would you MOST like to see implemented?
Put 1,000 more police officers on the beat in London
Reduce fares on the bus and tube by 7 per cent this
year

Offer a job or apprenticeship to all young, unemployed
Londoners

Provide 'one hour' bus tickets so people who have to
use two buses for their journey don't have to pay twice

Restore the Educational Maintenance Allowance to less
well-off young Londoners, to help them remain in
education after the age of 16

Keep tubes running one hour later on Friday and
Saturday nights

Give local people a say over the work local criminals do
when given a community order

Give drivers 20 minutes free parking across London
Reduce tube delays by 30% by 2015

Cut the mayor's share of council tax by 10%
Abolish the congestion charge

Create a new youth assembly for London, headed by a
"Young Mayor"

None of them

Don't know

13

You

What the world thinks

Mayoral VI Westminster VI 2010 Vote Assembly VI Gender Age Social Grade |  Ethnicity

Total | Boris | Ken | K" | con | tab | %P [ con | tab | M | con | Lab | M'® | male | Femate | 18-24 | 25-30| 4059 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2nE [white | NOT
Deserters Dem Dem Dem white

1231 | 467 | 459 | 8L | 312 | 470 | 85 | 361 | 378 | 249 | 290 | 430 | 83 | 607 | 624 | 148 | 441 | 395 | 247 | 726 | 505 | 862 | 351
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
26 | 44 15 210 |49 16 20|43 18 19|51 18 22|25 26 |33 23 23 32|25 27|28 =21
43 | 26 60 51 |21 60 47|28 58 47|21 60 48| 47 390 |30 41 50 42|41 45|41 47
31 | 30 24 28 |30 24 33|20 25 35|28 23 30|27 3 |37 3 27 27|33 28|31 32
30 4 56 32 6 53 20| 9 51 28| 5 53 20|31 30 |27 3 35 19|28 34|26 41
30 |61 9 25 |62 13 27|56 13 30|65 12 31|31 28 |25 22 31 43|30 20 35 17
40 | 35 35 44 |33 34 52|35 36 42|30 36 48|38 41 |48 44 34 37|42 37|30 42
45 | 57 37 43 |56 30 48|56 40 44|58 37 54| a7 42 |28 32 54 63|42 49|51 20
45 | 271 64 57 |23 62 55|26 60 51|21 63 53|43 47 [ 53 50 46 20| 46 44| 40 57
43 | 45 41 53 | 43 44 37| 44 43 43|43 44 43|36 51 |41 36 43 57|44 42| s a
37 | 38 35 39 |38 33 58|37 33 47|37 34 51| 3 39 |39 35 39 35|42 30|40 30
2% | 17 36 36 |16 36 22|13 30 28|15 37 26|22 20 |23 21 30 28|25 2626 24
24 | 27 23 27 |20 23 20|25 23 26|27 22 21|26 22 |37 30 19 15|20 18|24 25
2 | 32 15 8 31 12 34|33 13 26[3 13 35|23 22 (16 17 24 32|21 24|26 14
20 | 25 15 17 |24 17 9|26 16 20|24 17 o9 |22 19 |12 18 22 25|19 21| 18 24
18 | 19 19 15 |23 18 26|19 17 19|22 18 27|21 15 |27 19 15 17|21 14|18 20
17 |27 o 19 |26 11 15|24 11 18|27 11 17|19 14 |8 15 18 23|18 15| 17 15
14 |18 1 7 16 11 8 |18 11 8 |16 10 10| 14 14 10 17 20| 12 18] 13 17
6 5 10 7 3 9 4|5 10 5|5 9 5|6 7|9 7 7 3|7 5|6 s
2 12 2 1|2 2 2 2 1| 4 2 3 3 1|2 3|2 2
5 2 4 4 213 4 2 4 o | 3 13 7 2 o3 7|4 6
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Fieldwork: 27th - 29th April 2012

Weighted Sample

Ken Livingstone has pledged to cut transport fares
by 7% this autumn if he is elected Mayor of London,
saying he will use surplus money in Transport for
London's accounts to pay for the cut. Boris
Johnson says this money is needed for upgrades to
the transport system.
If Ken Livingstone was elected Mayor of London, do
you think he would or would not deliver a 7% cut in
transport fares?
Would probably cut transport fares by 7%
Would probably not cut transport fares by 7%
Don't know

Boris Johnson has proposed introducing driverless
trains on some London Underground lines. As on
the Docklands Light Railway, there trains would still
have a Passenger Service Agent (or "train captain")
manning each train.

Would you support or oppose introducing driverless
trains on some London Underground lines?

Support
Oppose
Don't know

Do you think driverless trains would make the
Underground...
Safer or less safe?
Safer
Less safe
No difference
Don't know
More or less expensive?
More expensive
Less expensive
No difference
Don't know

Lead to more or less strikes on the Underground?

More strikes
Less strikes
No difference
Don't know
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13-15

43
45
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You

What the world thinks

Mayoral VI Westminster VI 2010 Vote Assembly VI Gender Age Social Grade |  Ethnicity
Total | Boris | Ken [ " | con | tab [ M | con | tab | M2 | con | tab | U | mate | Female | 18-24| 2530|4050 60+ |aBCt | conE white | MO
Deserters Dem Dem Dem white
1231 | 467 | 459 81 312 | 470 | 85 | 361 | 378 | 249 [ 290 | 430 | 83 | 607 | 624 | 148 [ 441 | 395 | 247 | 726 | 505 | 862 | 351
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
April 27
29
44 21 79 43 24 72 31|26 67 43| 26 72 29| 49 39 41 47 48 34 | 46 41 39 55
41 67 11 44 64 18 53| 63 22 42| 64 18 53| 40 42 44 37 37 55| 43 40 47 30
15 12 10 13 11 10 16 11 10 16 10 10 18 11 19 15 16 15 11 12 19 14 15
44 62 31 38 67 31 46| 61 32 43| 67 31 49 55 33 49 45 38 47 | 50 36 46 40
36 23 48 40 17 46 44 | 24 46 36 18 48 37 31 41 27 30 45 36| 29 46 34 40
20 15 21 22 16 22 9 15 22 20 14 21 13 14 27 24 25 17 16 | 22 19 20 20
8 12 6 9 14 7 9 12 5 10 | 14 7 12 12 5 11 10 5 8 9 7 8 10
41 28 56 52 21 55 46 | 27 54 42| 22 56 44| 35 48 37 37 50 37| 37 48 41 43
39 51 27 29 54 27 44|50 31 40| 53 26 40 | 45 33 41 38 36 43| 43 33 41 34
12 10 10 10 11 11 1 11 10 9 10 10 4 8 15 12 14 9 12 11 13 11 13
20 12 25 20 11 24 27 12 24 22 12 24 26 20 19 17 20 21 17| 20 19 19 21
a7 60 39 52 63 42 45| 59 41 44 | 60 41 49 50 43 57 46 42 49| 51 40 47 a7
22 19 25 22 18 24 23 19 23 25 19 24 23 22 23 12 21 27 24| 20 25 24 17
11 9 11 6 9 10 5 10 12 9 9 11 2 8 15 13 13 10 9 9 15 10 15
29 25 35 35 21 34 39|25 33 37 19 35 44| 29 29 25 26 35 27| 28 31 30 27
40 51 30 38 52 32 46 | 48 31 40| 52 32 39| 46 34 47 46 34 35| 42 36 | 39 42
19 15 22 19 17 21 12 18 23 13 18 21 10 18 20 15 15 21 25 17 21 20 17
12 9 13 8 9 12 3 9 13 9 10 12 7 7 18 13 14 11 13 12 12 11 14
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